described in the Schedule and physically located at 189 Fox Street, Hamilton.  The property is 
shown bordered in red on Attachment 1 of this report. 

Staff Recommendation 

2. That the Finance Committee: 

a) approves the sale of the freehold interest described in the Schedule to the lessee for a 
price of $380,000 (Three hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars) including GST (if any); and 

b) authorises the Chief Executive to prepare and execute an Agreement for Sale and 
 Purchase; and any other instruments required to give effect to this resolution. 

SCHEDULE 

All that piece of land situated in the city of Hamilton containing 675m2 (more or less) being